Maturity profile of financial liabilities
The table below provides details regarding the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the
reporting date based on contractual undiscounted payments.

` in Lakhs

Particulars
Trade

Payables
Other

Financial
Liabilities

Total

As at 31-03-2020
Less than 1 year  837.68  24.31  861.99
1 to 5 years  -  -  -
Total  837.68  24.31  861.99
As at 31-03-2019
Less than 1 year  312.34  24.66  337.00
1 to 5 years  -  -  -
Total  312.34  24.66  337.00

INDIA GELATINE & CHEMICALS LIMITED

96

41.2.3. 	 Foreign Currency Risk
	� The company operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency

transactions, primarily with respect to the US$, EUR. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial
transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the company’s
functional currency (INR). The risk is measured through a forecast of highly probable foreign currency cash
flows.

Foreign currency Risk Exposures

Particulars
As at 31.03.2020 As at 31.03.2019

US $ Euro US $ Euro
Financial Assets  138,710  -  333,745  83,600
Financial Liabilities  -  -  -  -
Net Exposure  138,710  -  333,745  83,600

Sensitivity Analysis   ` in Lakhs

Particulars
Impact on PAT Impact on PAT

31.03.2020 31.03.2019
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD Sensitivity - 5% 3.92 (3.92) 8.29 (8.29)
Euro Sensitivity - 5%  -  - 2.33 (2.33)

41.2.4. 	 Interest Rate Risk
�	� Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. In order to optimize the company’s position with regards to the interest
income and interest expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive
corporate interest rate risk management by balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial
instruments in its total portfolio.

41.2.5.	 Commodity Price Risk
	� Principal Raw Material for company’s products is Crushed Bone, Lime & Hydrochloric Acid. Company